قراءات ومطالعات

[image: image1.jpg]Whatis a noun?
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ماهو العلم؟

هو كلمه تعود على شيء او شخص او مكان او حدث..الخ

[image: image2.jpg]What is an adjective?

big \

fast ——— Cal

expensive




ماهي الصفه؟

هي كلمه تصف العلم

[image: image3.jpg]What is a syllable?

read ing
/ \ .
re ad ....................... in g
15t syllable 2nd syllable





ماهو المقطع اللفظي؟

الكلمه في اللغه الغنجليزيه تتكون من مقاطع لفظيه كل مقطع يتكون من 3 الى 4 حروف

Read مقطع1  ing مقطع2

[image: image4.jpg]Syllables — examples

— fast blg cheap long

— hap py cra zy dir ty

— impor tant
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للمقاطع اللفظيه 3 انواع

1-مقطع لفظي واحد

2-مقطع لفظي ذو مقطعين

3-مقطع لفظي ذو ثلاث مقاطع او اكثر

[image: image5.jpg]LET’S START ©

Adjectives and adverbs are words the modify other
words. The comparative form of an adjective or
adverb compares two things. The superiative form

of an adjective or adverb compares three of more
things.




Compares المقارنه

Superlative التفضيل

[image: image6.jpg]What is a “comparative form”?

. faster

My car is fast.
But his car is faster.




المقارنه تكون داعمه لفكرة (الكثير)

Fast سريع

Faster اسرع

[image: image7.jpg]“Comparative form”?

rative’ form built

long er
funny [Ef





المقارنه للصفات

1-ذات مقطع لفظي واحد-نضيف اخرها er

2-ذات مقطع لفظي واحد منتهي بـy نحولها الىi ونضيف بعدهاer

3-ذات مقطعين صوتين او اكثر نضيف قبلهاmore
4-صفه شاذه مثل good تكونbetter

[image: image8.jpg]What is a “superlative form”?

My car is fast.
Your car is fast.





التفضيل تكون داعمه لفكرة (أعظم)

[image: image9.jpg]“Superlative form”?

How is a ‘superlative’ form built

long est
funny[E58
snost modem |





التفضيل في الصفات

1-ذات مقطع لفظي واحد نضيفest
2-ذات مقطع صوتي واحد منتهي بـy نحولها الىi وونضيفest

3-ذات مقطعين لفظيين او اكثر نضيف قبلها most

4-صفه شاذه good الى best

[image: image10.jpg]Change of ‘y’ into ‘I’

We want the comparative form
of the adjective ‘funny’

~—  funnier

funn +ier —




المقارنه لـ الصفه ذات المقطع الواحد المنتهيه بـy  نحوله الى i ونضيف er

 التفضيل لـ الصفه ذات المقطع الواحد المنتهيه بـy نحوله الى i ونضيفest
جدزل مخترص للمقارنه والتفضيل للصفه:
[image: image11.jpg]Summary comparison

long longer longest
funny funn ier /funniest
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[image: image12.jpg]To make comparative and
superlative forms of
adjectives some rules must
be followed.




هناك قواعد تندرج تحتها المقارنه والمفاضله لـبعض الصفات وهي

[image: image13.jpg]Rule 1

To form the comparative or superiative

of one syllable words with

more than one vowel OR ending

with more than one consonant at the
:add -er OR -est.

J

tall taller tallest

neat neater neatest

deep deeper deepest





إذا كانت الصفه ذات مقطع صوتي واحد نضيف في اخرها e rللمقارنه \ est للتفضيل

[image: image14.jpg]Rule 2

To form the comparative or
superiative of 2 one syllable word ending

E‘r eadd -r OR -st.

wide wider widest

fine finer finest

cute cuter cutest





إذا كانت الصفه ذات مقطع صوتي واحد ومنتهيه بـ e نضيف r للمقارنه \ st للتفضيل

[image: image15.jpg]Rule 3

To form the comparative or superiative of a one syllable
word with one vowel and one consonant at the end

§ouble the consonant, and add -er OR -est.

sad sadder saddest

big bigger biggest

fat fatter fattest





إذا كانت الصفه ذات مقطع صوتي واحد وكان اخر حرف فيها حرف ساكن وقبله حرف عله 

ندبل الحرف الساكن ونضيف e r للمقارنه \ est للتفضيل

[image: image16.jpg]Rule 4

To form the comparative or superiative of a two syllable
!Jon'l ending in y, change the y to i, then add -er OR -
st.

ﬁ happy happier happiest

jolly Jjollier Jjolliest

lazy lazier laziest





إذا كانت الصفه ذات مقطع لفظي واحد منتهيه بـy نحوله الى i ونضيف e r للمقارنه \ est للتفضيل

[image: image17.jpg]Rule 5

To form the comparative or superiative of a two syllable
word ending a vowel-sound that is not stressed then

dd -er OR -est.
i‘tjecﬁves ending in -le, -ow, er frequently take —er and —

yellow yellower yellowest
gentle gentler gentlest
simple simpler simplest





إذا كانت الصفه من مقطع صوتي واحد وكانت منهيه بـ صوت عله أي الحروف (ow – le)

نضيف e rللمقارنه \  est للتفضيل

جدول يشرح القواعد الخمس + قاعده سأشرحها في نهايته

[image: image18.jpg]Rules at a Glance

Adjective form Comparative. Superiative
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one consonant at the end.

o P

i bozer, bigger, fazer, sadder  hotest. bigges:. fetiest. sacdest
L S Crange y to i, then add -er: Crange y to, then add -est:
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o sylable word ending 3 vowei- | . —
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القاعده6 هي :
اذا كانت الصفه ذات مقطعين صوتين او اكثر نضيف قبلها  more للمقارنه \ most للتفضيل

[image: image19.jpg]-y

NOTE: Like adjectives some adverbs can
take comparative and superiative

forms, with -er and -est:

Sally works hard.
Steve works harder than Sally

Kathy and Sue work the hardest of all.





ماهي الاحوال؟

هي كلمات تصف الفعل.

يمكن المقارنه والتفضيل بها لاكنها تختلف عن الصفات اختلاف بسيط وهو 

في الامثله الثلاثه نركز على 2-3

2 المقارنه - نهاية الحال نضيف er وبعده than

3- التفضيل – قبل الحال the نهايته est بعده مايدل على انه افضل من الكل

[image: image20.jpg]-y

NOTE: Like adjectives some adverbs can
take comparative and superiative

forms, with -er and -est:

Sally works hard.
Steve works harder than Sally

Kathy and Sue work the hardest of all.





[image: image21.jpg]The bird sings loudly.
The moose sang louder than the bird.
Pete sang the loudest of them all.




جدول بالأحوال وطريقة المقارنه والتفضيل بها

[image: image22.jpg]-y

List of Adverbs in Which -er and -est
May Be Added

Adverb = Comparative = Superiative




جدول اذا كان الحال اكثر من مقطعين صوتين كيف يمكن المقارنه والتفضيل به بأستخدام more-most 
[image: image23.jpg]-y

However, the majority of adverbs do not take these
endings. Instead, they form the comparative using more

and the superlative using most:

Adverb Comparative Superlative
recently more recently most recently
effectively  more effectively most effectively

frequently = more frequently most frequently




استخدام المقارنه:
[image: image24.jpg]USE OF COMPARATIVES

Comparatives are very commonly followed by than and
a pronoun or noun group, in order to describe who

the other person or thing involved in the comparison
is, e.g.:

John s taller than me.

I think that she’s more intelligent than her sister.




1-في المقارنه في الأحوال تأتي then 

[image: image25.jpg]QOTHER USES OF COMPARATIVES

Comparativesareoften qualified by using words and phrases such as much, a lot. far, a
Youshould go by train, it would be much cheaper:

Cauldyoube a bitquieter?

¥m fesiinga lothetter

Doyou have one that's siightly bigger?

Two comparatives can be contrasted by placingthe before them, indicatingthata changein
onequalityis linkedto a changein ancther,e.g.:
‘Thesmallerthe gift the easieritis tosend.

‘Themare stressed you are, the warse it s for your heaith.

‘Two comparativescan alsa be linked with and to show a continuingincreasein a particular
quality.e.g:

‘The sea was getting rougher and rougher:

Heriliness was becomingworse and worse. "
He became more and more tired a5 the weeks went by, @\





2-يمكن استخدام much-a lot-far-abit-little-slightly في المقارنه كما في الامثله 

1-ارخص اكثر     2- اهدى شوي   3- جيد جدآ     4-اكبر قليلآ

3-يمكن استخدامthe قبل الحال في المقارنه 

كما انه عندما نغير قيمه شيء لابد ان نغير باقي القيم لتتناسب معه 

مثل المثال 5- الأصغر هديه الاسهل في الأرسال 

عكسها : الأكبر هديه الأصعب في الأرسال

4-يمكن ان يكون هناك دليل على زيادة الحال في المقارنه 

بذكر الحال مرتين كما في الامثله 6-7-8

[image: image26.jpg]USE OF SUPERLATIVES

Asshown in the second two examples, superlatives are often used on their
ownif it s clear what or who is being compared. If you want to be:
specific about what you are comparing, you can do this with 2 noun, ar
aphrase beginning with in or of, e.g.-

Annabelwas the youngestchild
Annabeiwas the youngestof the children
This restaurantiis the best in town.




5- يمكن إضافة of- in بعد الحال في التفضيل دليل على ان الحال اعظم من الجميع
كما في المثال 2 اصغر الاطفال    3 الأفضل في المدينه

[image: image27.jpg]THE OPPOSITES OF COMPARATIVE AND
SUPERLATIVES

We use the forms less (the opposite of comparative more), and the
least (the opposite of superiative the most).
Less is used to indicate that something or someone does not
have as much of a particular quality as someone or
something else, e.g.

This sofa is less comfortable.
I've always been less patient than my sister.
The least is used to indicate that something or someone has
less of a quality than any other person or thing of its kind,
C
It's the least expensive way to travel.
a She was the least intelligent of the three sisters.

s




كماي يمكن عكس المقارنه والتفضيل 

عكس more (  less

عكس the most  ( the least

 فـ less بمعنى اقل للمقارنه

The least بمعنى الأقل في التفضيل

[image: image28.jpg]Irregular Comparative and Superlative
Adjectives and Adverbs

Some comparative and superlative forms are
3 irregular and do not follow any rules or patterns.
H These must be memorized.




هناك صفات واحوال شاذه في المقارنه والتفضيل

الاحوال الشاذه

[image: image29.jpg]Word
badly
much
little
much

well

Irregular Adverbs

Comparative Superlative
worse worst
more most
less least
more most

better best




الصفات الشاذه

[image: image30.jpg]Word
good
bad
much
little

old

Irregular Adjectives

Comparative
better

worse

more

less

farther

older
elder

Superlative
best

worst

most

least
farthest

oldest
eldest




أمثله:

[image: image31.jpg]Example:

Nathan made good stew.
Molly's stew was better than Nathan's.
Ezra made the best stew of all.




تدريبات

[image: image32.jpg]Let’s Start Exercising

1. The weather in winter is than it is in summer.
Oroicer 5. cold
<. coldest 0. the coldest
i 2.ihave meney than you do.
A.much Q@ more
C. most D. least
3. Abdullah i of all boys.
A the fastest @ the most fastest

Cfast D. faster




[image: image33.jpg]Do More Exercises

1.What is the comparative of "sad"?
1. sader
@ sadder
3. sadier
4. saddier
2.What is the comparative of "destructive"?
1. destructiver
Q@ more destructive
3. destructivier
4. more destructiver




[image: image34.jpg]3.What is the superiative of "soft"?
0 softest
2. softiest
3. softtest
4. most soft
4.Whatis the comparative of "hot"?
1. hoter
Q hotter
3. hotest
4. hottest
5.What is the comparative of "heat"?
1. heater
Q@ heatter
3. heatier
4. hetter
5. none of these




[image: image35.jpg]6.What is the superlative of
"ugly"?
Q uglier
2. uggliest
3. uglyest
4. ugliest
7.What is the superlative of
"unpleasant”?
1. unpleasant
@ most unpleasant
3. more unpleasant
ow. 4. unpleasantest




[image: image36.jpg]10. To fail from a motorcycie is to fail from a bicycle.

@ more painfui  b) more painful than ) painfuiler than ~d) the painfullest
1. If you suffer asthma. dont go to Mexico City. Itis one of the: cities in the.
world

a) pollutest b) more paliuted ) palluter than @) most poliuted:
12. The piace from Chie is Austraiia. It's on the other side of the worid.

Q@ fartner b) farthest c)farther than <) farthestthan
13. 1 don' think your bike is mine.

3) fastestthan D) faster ) fastest © faster than

14. Michael was basketbail piayer in the world

a) taller o) tallest otetmter  (Qmetatest

15 Speaking Japanese is writing it.
a)theeasiest  b)easy @ easier than ) easyer than




حلوه لحالكم

[image: image37.jpg]Write the following sentences using the correct form of the adjective (comparative or
superiative)

~Clareis Mike. (cid)
“laneis. of the four. She eats very well and doesa lot of sports, (hesithy)
«Thecoach thinks that Peteris the. playerof theteam, (fast}
«TheSaharadesertis ane of the. desertsin the world. (hot)
«Theciimatein the North of Chileis. inthe South, (dry)
eAsizis. Europe. (bigh
A Rolis-Aoyceis one of carsin the warid. (expensive}
- hurricanesare developed over México, (violent)

Diamondsare. jeweisin the world. (precious)
eHistoryclasses are chemistry classes. (interesting)




حلم مستحيل

